ITEM NO.55+57

## COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-C

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24468/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2024 in WP No.27769/2023 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

**DHARMENDRA GUPTA & ANR.** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

REGISTRAR FIRMS AND SOCIETIES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.237012/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.237015/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 237012/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 238355/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 238352/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 237015/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 238353/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

With

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) ......Diary No(s).47379/2024

IA No. 237105/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 237106/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 237103/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 18-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

# **CORAM**:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj K. Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth R Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aman Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Ray, Adv.

Ms. Ira S Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Tabeer Riyaz, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Suri, Adv.

Ms. Dhanya Setlur Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. Siddharth R. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aman Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Parashar, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Ishita M.Puranik, Adv.

Ms. Jiqisha Aqarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohammad Ibrahim, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sujeet Desmukh, Adv.

Mr. Shivashis H Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Yash Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR

Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

# UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. At the commencement of hearing, we are informed that SLP(C) No.24493/2024, filed against the same impugned judgment dated 04.10.2024 of the High Court of M.P. at Indore, is listed today before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.Justice Abhay S.Oka.
- 2. Let these petitions be also listed before the same Bench on 21.10.2024, after obtaining necessary directions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**