#### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

# PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 24468/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2024 in WP No. 27769/2023 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore)

DHARMENDRA GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

REGISTRAR FIRMS AND SOCIETIES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA NO.237012/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO.237015/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES, IA T<sub>0</sub> NO.238352/2024 **PERMISSION** FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO.238353/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS, IA NO.238355/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.241304/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

#### WITH

Diary No(s). 47379/2024 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.237105/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and No.237103/2024-PERMISSION IA T0 FILE **PETITION** and IA No.237106/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 21-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

#### CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth R. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aman Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohammad Ibrahim, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sujeet Desmukh, Adv.

Mr. Shivashish Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Yash Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR

Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP (C) NO(S).24468/2024

Application seeking permission to file lengthy synopsis and list of dates is rejected.

Application seeking impleadment is allowed. The amended cause title shall be filed within a period of one week from today.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP (C) No.24493/2024.

# DIARY NO(S). 47379/2024

Application seeking permission to file Special Leave Petition is allowed.

Application seeking permission to file lengthy synopsis and list of dates is rejected.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

To be heard along with SLP (C) No.24493/2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

# .ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 24468/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2024 in WP No. 27769/2023 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore)

**DHARMENDRA GUPTA & ANR.** 

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

REGISTRAR FIRMS AND SOCIETIES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA NO.237012/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO.237015/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES, IA NO.238352/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA NO.238353/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS, IA NO.238355/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.241304/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

#### WITH

Diary No(s). 47379/2024 (IV-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA NO.237105/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.237103/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION and IA No.237106/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 21-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

#### CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prabudda Singh Gour, Adv.

Ms. Ishita M. Puranik, Adv.

Ms. Jigisha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth R. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aman Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohammad Ibrahim, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sujeet Desmukh, Adv.

Mr. Shivashish Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Yash Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR

Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

# SLP (C) NO(S).24468/2024

Application seeking permission to file lengthy synopsis and list of dates is rejected.

Application seeking impleadment is allowed. The amended cause title shall be filed within a period of one week from today.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP (C) No.24493/2024.

# DIARY NO(S). 47379/2024

Application seeking permission to file Special Leave Petition is allowed.

Application seeking permission to file lengthy synopsis and list of dates is rejected.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

To be heard along with SLP (C) No.24493/2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)