## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) ................................Diary No(s).47970/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2024 in WP No.27769/2023 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

JAI NARAYAN CHOUKSEY

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

ANIL SANGHVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.239845/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING IΑ No.239844/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE **PETITION** (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.239846/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

With

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) ......Diary No(s).48189/2024 No.242813/2024-EXEMPTION FILING C/C THE FROM 0F JUDGMENT and IA No.242816/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.242814/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.242815/2024-PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

Date: 22-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gharote Anurag A, AOR

Ms. Taruna Ardhendu Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Kalyani Bhide Gharote, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Ajay Assudani, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Atul Dong, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.

Mr. Mohammad Ibrahim, Adv.

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR

Mr. Rahul Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sujeet Desmukh, Adv.

Mr. Shivashish Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Yash Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.

Mr. Mohammad Ibrahim, Adv.

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR

2

Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the order dated 18.10.2024, passed in SLP(C)No.24468/2024 etc., the Registry is directed to list these matters along with the above-mentioned matter before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay S.Oka.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR