

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24493/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2024 in WP No. 27769/2023 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore]

RAMESH BADLANI**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****REGISTRAR FIRMS AND SOCIETIES & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No. 237161/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 237163/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH**SLP(C) No. 24468/2024 (IV-C)**

(IA No. 237012/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 238355/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 241304/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 238352/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 237015/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES, IA No. 238353/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

SLP(C) No. 26582/2024 (IV-C)

(IA No. 237105/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 244030/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Diary No(s). 47970/2024 (IV-C)

(IA No. 239845/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 239846/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES, IA No. 239844/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 48189/2024 (IV-C)

(IA No. 242813/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 242816/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 242814/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) IA No. 242815/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

Date : 10-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN**

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
 Mr. Ajay Assudani, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhara, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Dong, Adv.
 Mr. Aniket Patel, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Taruna Ardhendu Prasad, Adv.
 Mrs. Kalyani Bhide Gharote, Adv.
 Mr. Gharote Anurag A, AOR
 Mr. Hitesh Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Umang Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vvs Murthy, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
 Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Om Sudhir, Adv.
 Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
 Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Ojusya Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth R Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR
 Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Agrawal, Adv.
 Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mohammad Ibrahim, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. F. Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR
 Mr. Sujeet Desmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Maheshwari, Adv.
 Mr. Shivashish Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, D.A.G.
 Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
 Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Dogra, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Gurukrishnan Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Mohammad Ibrahim, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin K, Adv.
Mr. K V Sriwas Naryanan, Adv.
Mr. Vishesh Goel, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Rajan, Adv.

Ms. Lubna Naaz, AOR
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17th January, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)